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ONLY ONE HILL 
30 Miles 

(Riders must wear Snell-approved helmets.) 
 Total Next 
 Miles Turn 
 È È 
From Michillinda Park,  
North on MICHIGAN BLVD. 0.0 0.3 
L-----CALIFORNIA BLVD 0.3 1.0 
L-----SIDNEY AV 1.3 0.1 
R-----LOMBARDY RD 1.4 1.2 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L-----SAN MARINO AV 2.6 0.6 
R-----EUSTON RD 3.2 0.8 
L-----VIRGINIA RD 4.0 0.1 
R-----MONTEREY RD 4.1 3.2 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----ARROYO DR 7.3 1.0 
L-----SAN RAFAEL AV 8.3 0.7 
R-----LA LOMA RD 9.0 <0.1 
L-----SAN RAFAEL AV 9.0 0.7 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----COLORADO BLVD 9.7 0.1 
L-----SAN RAFAEL AV 9.8 0.8 
R-----GLEN OAKS BLVD (steep 

downhill) 10.6 0.9 
L-----LINDA VISTA AV 11.5 1.5 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L----- INVERNESS DR 13.0 1.3 
L-----ST. KATHERINE DR 13.3 1.0 
L-----WENDOVER RD 14.3 0.2 
L-----SAN AUGUSTINE DR 14.5 0.7 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----FIGUEROA ST 15.2 0.1 
R-----CHEVY CHASE DR 15.3 0.1 
L----- INVERNESS DR 15.4 0.5 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----HAMPSTEAD RD 15.9 1.3 
L-----CHEVY CHASE DR 17.2 0.6 
R-----FOOTHILL BLVD 17.8 0.5 
Snack/Lunch - Higley’s Café at 714 Foothill Blvd, La 
Canada Flintridge; ℡ (818) 952-3137. 18.3 
Continue south on FOOTHILL BLVD. 18.3 0.1 
R-----OAKWOOD AV 18.4 0.6 
L-----BERKSHIRE AV 19.0 0.7 
L-----BERKSHIRE PL 19.7 0.3 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----OAK GROVE DR 20.0 2.7 
 Becomes WOODBURY RD 
L-----EL MOLINO AV 22.7 <0.1 
R-----NEW YORK DR 22.7 2.0 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----ROOSEVELT AV 24.7 1.1 
 Becomes MARTELO AV 
R-----PALOMA ST 25.8 0.2 
L-----CRAIG AV 26.0 1.5 

L-----SAN PASQUAL ST 27.5 1.7 
R-----LOTUS AV 29.2 0.2 
L-----CALIFORNIA BLVD 29.4 0.3 
R-----MICHIGAN BLVD 29.7 0.3 
Finish at Michillinda Park. 30.0 
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Ride Description: 
Start:  Michillinda Park (From I-210, off and south-
Rosemead Blvd, L-California Blvd, R-Michigan Blvd to 
Michillinda Park).  30 miles.  Moderate-to-steep 
grades.  Don't be fooled by only one hill on this ride.  
There are lots of little hills and one big one up 
Inverness Dr in Pasadena.  Call ______ at _______ for 
ride information. 
 
 
Notes: 
 
 


